

Form PTO-1594

101703099

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RADEMA	RKS ONLY	U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office		
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	▼	V	▼ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): HEXACOMB CORPORATION	129/01	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pactiv Corporation Internal				
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Address:				
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
			Corporation-St Other If assignee is not domi representative designa (Designations must be	tate Delawai	es, a domestic 'es 🕍 No om assignment)		
	4. Application number(s) or registration num	1					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re 1,197,25				
	Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and						
	concerning document should be mailed:			ved:			
	Name: Ronald B. Coolley						
۸	Internal Address:	RIST	7. Total fee (37 CFR	₹ 3.41)	\$_40.00		
07/31/2001	Λ		Enclosed				
01 FC:481	40.00 DP			to be charged to dinsufficient			
	Street Address: 225 W. Washington Street,		8. Deposit account number: 10-0447				
	Suite 2600						
	City: Chicago State: IL	Zip:_60606_		by of this page if paying	ng by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
	Ronald B. Coolley 7/20/01						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEXACOMB CORPORATION, (hereinafter "HEXACOMB") a

corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1900 West Field

Court, Lake Forest, IL 60045, has adopted and used the trademark AIRLYTE, Registration

No. 1,197,255 dated June 8, 1982, and acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized

by said trademark, and has not abandoned said trademark;

WHEREAS, PACTIV CORPORATION, (hereinafter "PACTIV") a corporation of

the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1900 West Field Court, Lake

Forest, IL 60045 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of HEXACOMB, in and

to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

HEXACOMB does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said PACTIV all its right, title

and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business

associated with and symbolized by said trademark registration.

HEXACOMB CORPORATION

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Title

Assistant Secretary

Date: $\frac{7/16}{0}$

HICAGO 171056v1 47422-00020

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0714

STATE OF Illinois)	
COUNTY OF LAKE	_)	SS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 10th day of 1, 2001, personally appeared 5. Barnes known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public



CHICAGO 171056v1 47422-00020

RECORDED: 07/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0715